Broadcast Message: Upcoming SEVP Response Center Closures – Federal Holidays

To: All SEVIS users; DSOs and PDSOs at SEVP-certified schools; ROs and AROs at Department of State programs

Date: Dec. 23, 2019

Re: Upcoming SEVP Response Center Closures – Federal Holidays

Number: 1912-04

General Information

In accordance with the federal government holiday and the recently issued presidential Executive Order, the Student and Exchange Visitor Program (SEVP) Response Center (SRC) will be closed on Tuesday, Dec. 24, 2019 and Wednesday, Dec. 25, 2019. The SRC will also be closed on Wednesday, Jan. 1, 2020. For questions during this time, please refer to ICE.gov or Study in the States.

Comments

To comment on this Broadcast Message, please email SEVP@ice.dhs.gov with "Broadcast Message 1912-04 Comment" entered in the subject line.

Disclaimer

This Broadcast Message is meant to provide information regarding a specific issue. It is not a rule or final action by SEVP and does not alter, create, or obviate any legal requirements. It is not intended to, does not, and may not be relied upon to create any right or benefit, substantive or procedural, enforceable at law by any party in any administrative, civil or criminal matter.







